119http://www.keccorp.com
List of Equivalent Products                                                  Integrated Circuits
Type No. Maker KEC Type No. Maker KEC Type No. Maker KEC
AN1324 Panasonic KIA324P/F M5F7900 Renesas KIA7900PI TD62501 7P Toshiba KID65501 7P
AN1393/S Panasonic KIA393P/F MB4213 Shindengen KIA6988P TD62783AP/AF Toshiba KID65783AP/AF
AN1431T Panasonic KIA431 MC1455/D Onsemi KIA555P/F TL431 Onsemi KIA431/F/A/AF
AN4558/S Panasonic KIA4558P/F MC34063AP/AD Onsemi KIA34063A/AF TL431 TI KIA431/F/A/AF
AN6553/S Panasonic KIA4559P/F MC34119P/D Onsemi KIA6419P/F TL494 Onsemi KIA494AP/AF

Now
AS-MCU(Application-Specific MCU)
Product Numbering System
K I M X X X X X X XX XXX X X X X X
P = Pb-Free
Temperature
Package Pins
Version
Package Type
Custom Rom Code
G    =  General
A     =  ADC
B     =  Battery
L      =  LCD
U     =  USB
P     =  Printer
E     =  Edu./Toy
T     =  Telecom
H     =  Home Application
CR  =  Charger Core
AF   =  AF Core
RO  =  Robo Core
SE   =  Security Core
320  =  External 64KB
500  =  2KB
501  =  1KB
510   =  4KB
520  =  8KB
54X =  16KB
58X =  32KB
59X =  64KB
910  =  External 4GB
0  =  ROMless
1     =  Mask ROM
7  =  EPROM
8  =  EEPROM
9  =  Flash
  8  =  8bits
16     =  16bits
32  =  32bits
KEC IC
C   = Common
        (2.7V~5.5V)
L     = Low Voltage
        (1.2V~2.7)
C = 0    ~ +70  C C
I  = -20    ~ +85  C C
E = -40    ~ +85  C C
A = -40    ~ +125  C C
P   =  PDIP
N   =  SPDIP
PL =  PLCC
F   =  FLP
SS =  SSOP
TS  =  TSSOP
LQ  =  LQFP
MQ = MQFP
TQ   = TQFP
CO  = COB
ML  = MLF
WL   = WLCSP
W    = Wafer Biz.
C    = Chip Biz.
MCU Series
Core Type
ROM Type
Operating Voltage
ROM Size
Application
(Option)